
Page 1 of 5 

 

 

OFFICE OF TH E M ISSION DIR ECTOR ,  

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM 
Saikia Commercial Complex, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 

Ph. No. 0361 – 2340236:: Fax No. 0361 – 2340238 

Website : www.nrhmassam.in E_mail ID : misnrhm.assam@gmail.com 

 

No: NRHM/MIS/RBSK/COMP/2039/2013-14/52699                               Dated: 27
th

 February 2014 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO -1 AND EXTENSION NOTICE 

 

SHORT TENDER NOTICE FOR SUPPLY OF LAPTOP WITH LICENSED MICROSOFT WINDOWS 

OPERATING SYSTEM, MICROSOFT OFFICE & LASERJET PRINTER  

 

 

 

This has reference to Tender No: NRHM/MIS/RBSK/COMP/2039/2013-14/48603 dated 

19/02/2014 for Supply of Laptop with Licensed Microsoft Windows Operating System, 

Microsoft Office & LaserJet Printer.  

 

Following amendments in the tender may be taken note of prior to submission of bids: 

 

1. Last Date & Time of submission of Bid extended to  06/03/2014 (till 2:00 PM)  

2. Date & Time of Opening of Bid: 06/03/2014 (3:00 PM) 

3. Date of Sale of Tender has been extended to 05/03/2014 

4. Item No 2 “Microsoft Office” has been removed from the list of Deliverables 

5. Annexure –A “Detail Specification of the Items to be supplied “ modified as 

mentioned below 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 2 of 5 

 

Annexure A 

 

Detail Specification of the Items to be supplied 

 

Sl. No. Item Specification Qty 

 

1 

 

Laptop 

 

1. Processor: -2 cores Intel Pentium Dual Core 2.2 

GHz or higher with integrated on-die 2 MB cache 

or higher. The processor should be fully binary 

compatible to 32-bit application. 

 

2. Memory: - Minimum 4 GB (n x n) DDR-III with ECC 

expandable up to 8 GB. 

 

3. Storage: - Minimum 320 GB 5400 rpm SATA HDD 

or higher. 

 

4.   Display: - Minimum 14” diagonal LED (1366 x 768 

pixels) or higher. 

 

5. Optical Drive: - Integrated DVD+/-RW. 

 

6. Operating System: - Windows 7 professional 32 bit 

or higher with restore media and license key. 

 

7. Ports and Connectors: - Minimum 3 x USB 2.0 

ports, 1 VGA, 1 HDMI, 1 microphone in, 1 

headphone/line out, 1 RJ-45 (Ethernet).  

 

8. Integrated Webcam and media card reader 

 

9. Wireless Support: - 802.11 b/g/n wireless LAN 

module & Bluetooth 4.0 or higher. 

 

10. Power Backup: - Minimum of 3 hours. 

 

11. Power Supply: - 65 W AC Adapter.  

 

12. Accessories: - One laptop bag. 

 

 

153 

numbers 



Page 3 of 5 

 

Sl. No. Item Specification Qty 

 

13. Warranty:-Minimum of 3 years onsite 

comprehensive warranty and minimum of 1 year 

onsite warranty on primary battery. 

 

14. Warranty certificate for 153 numbers of Laptop 

must be submitted separately along with the Bill 

(in case of successful bidder) 

 

15. Open Office to be installed 

 

 

2 

 

MFP LaserJet 

Printer 

 

1. Multifunction Printer: Print/copy/scan 

2. Print speed black(normal,A4) : Minimum 18 ppm 

(19ppm Ltr) 

3. Print quality black : Minimum 600 x 600 dpi (1200 

dpi effective)  

4. Print technology : Laser  

5. Standard memory : Minimum 8 MB  

6. Processor speed : Minimum 400MHz  

7. First page out black: Before 10 sec 

8. Media sizes supported : Paper (plain, laser), 

envelopes, transparencies, labels, cardstock, 

postcards 

9. Duty Cycle : Minimum 8000 pages per month  

10. Connectivity, standard : Hi-Speed USB 2.0  

11. Compatible operating systems : Microsoft Windows  

Operating System (including  Windows 8, Windows 

7, Windows Vista, Windows  XP, etc) 

12. Power consumption active : 220 -240 VAC 

13. Smart Install technology (Plug & Play) 

 

153 

numbers 



Page 4 of 5 

 

Sl. No. Item Specification Qty 

14. Auto- On , Auto-Off Technology  should be available 

15. Warranty:-Minimum of 3 years onsite 

comprehensive warranty. 

16. Warranty certificate for 153 Laser Jet printers must 

be submitted separately along with the Bill (in case 

of successful bidder) 

 

 

 

Note: The Quantity mentioned above is indicative only. The order quantity will be 

based on requirement and availability of fund. The Tender Inviting Authority may 

waive out any of the item from the list without showing any reason thereof. 

 

6. Revised format of Price Bid as follows: 

 

Price Bid 

Name of the Party: 

  

  

Sl Name of 

the Item 

Make/ 

Model 

No 

Basic 

Price 

Tax 

in % 

Tax 

Amount 

(in Rs.) 

Discount 

(If any) 

Net 

Unit 

Cost 

Warranty 

(in years) 

Remarks 

1 Laptop 

computer 

with 

licensed 

Microsoft 

Operating 

System 

                

2 MFP 

LaserJet 

Printer 

                

Net Amount (Price Quoted by the Bidder. It will be treated as the 

evaluation criteria for Price Quoted by the bidder) 

    

  

 

 

 

 

Seal & Signature of Authorized Representative 

Name: 

Designation: 

Date: 

 



Page 5 of 5 

 

 

 

7. All other terms and conditions will remain same. 

 

 

 

                                                                

-sd/- 

Mission Director,  

NHM, Assam  


